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Rep. Peter Buckley, Chair
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Rep. Betty Komp Vice-Chair
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Rep. Mitch Greenlick

Rep. Jerry Krummel
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HB 2885 — Work Session
HB 3309 — Work Session
HB 3310 — Work Session
HB 3178 — Work Session

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
32A 004 Vice-Chair Dallum calls the meeting to order at 1:05 p.m.
HB 2885 - WORK SESSION

007 Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator

029 Rep. Greenlick

030 Vice-Chair Dallum

031 Rep. Greenlick

032 Rep. Roblan

045 Rep. Greenlick

047 Rep. Roblan

054 Vice-Chair Dallum

062 Rep. Greenlick

063 Rep. Roblan

065 Olsen
32A 071 Rep. Lim

072 Rep. Roblan

087 Vice-Chair Dallum

106 MOTION: Rep. Roblan moves to ADOPT HB 2885-3

amendments dated 04/13/0.7 (EXHIBIT A)
VOTE: 7-0-2
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.



HB 3309 - WORK SESSION

110
115
117
118
129
133
136

140
142
147
148
151
158

167

32A

33A

169
184
190
193
195
236
248
251
254
263
282
308
341
347
386
399
422
451
465
021

024

026

EXCUSED: 2 - Whisnant, Buckley

Vice-Chair Dallum declares the motion CARRIED.

Rep. Krummel

Rep. Greenlick

Vice-Chair Dallum

Rep. Greenlick

Rep. Roblan

Rep. Greenlick

MOTION: Rep. Roblan moves HB 2885 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and
BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and
Means by prior reference.

Rep. Greenlick

Rep. Dallum

Rep. Krummel

Rep. Greenlick

Vice-Chair Dallum

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Buckley

Vice-Chair Dallum declares the motion CARRIED.

Vice-Chair Dallum

Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator

Rep. Krummel

Rep. Clem

Rep. Komp

Rep. Clem

Rep. Greenlick

Olsen

Rep. Greenlick

Chair Buckley

Rep. Krummel

Rep. Dallum

Rep. Clem

Rep. Greenlick

Rep. Roblan

Rep. Lim

Rep. Dallum

Rep. Clem

Rep. Krummel

Chair Buckley

MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves to ADOPT HB 3309-1
amendments dated 04/11/07. (EXHIBIT B)

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Buckley, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves to ADOPT HB 3309-2
amendments dated 04/13/07. (EXHIBIT C)

Rep. Dallum



HB 3310 - WORK SESSION

029

031

035
052

060

33A

062
082
099
103
105
108
119
122

131
133
134
137

140
142

161
181
189
191
192
195
201
213
216
221
248
259
261
263
269
277
279

284

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Buckley, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves HB 3309 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and
BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and
Means by prior reference.

Rep. Krummel

VOTE: 8-1-0

AYE: 8 - Clem, Dallum, Greenlick, Komp, Lim,

Roblan, Whisnant, Buckley

NAY: 1 - Krummel

Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Buckley

Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator

Rep. Clem

Rep. Krummel

Chair Buckley

Rep. Clem

Olsen

Chair Buckley

Andrea Morgan, Talented and Gifted (TAG) Education

Specialist, Oregon Department of Education (ODE)

Chair Buckley

Morgan

Rep. Clem

Rep. Krummel

Morgan

Rep. Krummel

Morgan Allen, Legislative Director, ODE

Rep. Clem

Rep. Greenlick

Rep. Krummel

Rep. Greenlick

Olsen

Rep. Lim

Chair Buckley

Rep. Clem

Rep. Krummel

Rep. Roblan

Rep. Whisnant

Chair Buckley

Olsen

Rep. Roblan

Chair Buckley

MOTION: Rep. Komp moves to ADOPT HB 3310-1
amendments dated 04/06/07. (EXHIBIT D)

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Buckley, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.



287

296
308
326
354

363
HB 3178 — WORK SESSION

365
371
390
427
440
462
32B 469
036
044
049
054
055
059
060
065
067
073
081
083
085
089
093
HB 2885 — WORK SESSION

095

115
128
131
136
138

MOTION: Rep. Komp moves HB 3310 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and
BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and
Means by prior reference.

Rep. Krummel

Allen

Rep. Krummel

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Buckley

Rep. Clem
Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
Rep. Roblan
Rep. Dallum
Rep. Greenlick
Rep. Komp
Rep. Dallum
Rep. Clem
Rep Greenlick
Rep. Krummel
Rep. Roblan
Rep. Greenlick
Chair Buckley
Rep. Clem
Chair Buckley
Rep. Greenlick
Rep. Clem
Chair Buckley
Rep. Roblan
Chair Buckley
Rep. Clem
Chair Buckley

MOTION: Rep. Komp requests unanimous consent that the
rules be SUSPENDED to allow REP. BUCKLEY
to BE RECORDED as voting AYE on the
“MOTION: Rep. Roblan moves HB 2885 to the
floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED
recommendation and BE REFERRED to the
committee on Ways and Means by prior
reference.”

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Buckley, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Olsen

Rep. Komp

Olsen

Rep. Krummel

Chair Buckley



140 Chair Buckley adjourns the meeting at 2:15 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

HB 2885, -3 amendments, staff, 3 pp
HB 3309, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p
HB 3309, -2 amendments, staff, 1 p
HB 3310, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p
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