HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

TAPE LOG

April 13, 2007 Hearing Room F 1:00 P.M. Tapes 32 - 33

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Peter Buckley, Chair
	Rep. John Dallum, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Betty Komp Vice-Chair
	Rep. Brian Clem
	Rep. Mitch Greenlick
	Rep. Jerry Krummel
	Rep. John Lim
	Rep. Arnie Roblan
	Rep. Gene Whisnant
	-

STAFF PRESENT:	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2885 – Work Session HB 3309 – Work Session HB 3310 – Work Session HB 3178 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
32A	004	Vice-Chair Dallum calls the meeting to order at 1:05 p.m.
<u>HB 2885 – WC</u>	DRK SESSION	
	007	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	029	Rep. Greenlick
	030	Vice-Chair Dallum
	031	Rep. Greenlick
	032	Rep. Roblan
	045	Rep. Greenlick
	047	Rep. Roblan
	054	Vice-Chair Dallum
	062	Rep. Greenlick
	063	Rep. Roblan
	065	Olsen
32A	071	Rep. Lim
	072	Rep. Roblan
	087	Vice-Chair Dallum
	106	MOTION: Rep. Roblan moves to ADOPT HB 2885-3 amendments dated 04/13/0.7 (EXHIBIT A)
		VOTE: 7-0-2
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

		EXCUSED: 2 - Whisnant, Buckley
		Vice-Chair Dallum declares the motion CARRIED.
	110	Rep. Krummel
	115	Rep. Greenlick
	117	Vice-Chair Dallum
	118	Rep. Greenlick
	129	Rep. Roblan
	133	Rep. Greenlick
	136	MOTION: Rep. Roblan moves HB 2885 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and
		Means by prior reference.
	140	Rep. Greenlick
	142	Rep. Dallum
	147	Rep. Krummel
	148	Rep. Greenlick
	151	Vice-Chair Dallum
	158	VOTE: 8-0-1
		AYE:In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.EXCUSED:1 - BuckleyVice-Chair Dallum declares the motion CARRIED.
	167	Vice-Chair Dallum
<u>HB 3309 – V</u>	WORK SESSION	
	169	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	184	Rep. Krummel
	190	Rep. Clem
	193	Rep. Komp
	195	Rep. Clem
	236	Rep. Greenlick
	248	Olsen
	251	Rep. Greenlick
	254	Chair Buckley
	263	Rep. Krummel
	282	Rep. Dallum
	308	Rep. Clem
32A	341	Rep. Greenlick
	347	Rep. Roblan
	386	Rep. Lim
	399	Rep. Dallum
	422	Rep. Clem
	451	Rep. Krummel
	465	Chair Buckley
33A	021	MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves to ADOPT HB 3309-1 amendments dated 04/11/07. (EXHIBIT B)
		VOTE: 9-0-0
		Chair Buckley, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	024	MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves to ADOPT HB 3309-2 amendments dated 04/13/07. (EXHIBIT C)
	026	Rep. Dallum

	029	VOTE: 9-0-0
		Chair Buckley, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	031	MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves HB 3309 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and Means by prior reference.
	035	Rep. Krummel
	052	VOTE: 8-1-0
	002	AYE: 8 - Clem, Dallum, Greenlick, Komp, Lim,
		Roblan, Whisnant, Buckley
		NAY: 1 - Krummel
		Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.
	060	Chair Buckley
<u>HB 3310 –</u>	WORK SESSION	
	062	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	082	Rep. Clem
	099	Rep. Krummel
	103	Chair Buckley
	105	Rep. Clem
	108	Olsen
	119	Chair Buckley
	122	Andrea Morgan, Talented and Gifted (TAG) Education Specialist, Oregon Department of Education (ODE)
	131	Chair Buckley
	133	Morgan
	134	Rep. Clem
	137	Rep. Krummel
33A	140	Morgan
	142	Rep. Krummel
	161	Morgan Allen, Legislative Director, ODE
	181	Rep. Clem
	189	Rep. Greenlick
	191	Rep. Krummel
	192	Rep. Greenlick
	195	Olsen
	201	Rep. Lim
	213	Chair Buckley
	216	Rep. Clem
	221	Rep. Krummel
	248	Rep. Roblan
	259	Rep. Whisnant
	261	Chair Buckley
	263	Olsen
	269	Rep. Roblan
	277	Chair Buckley
	279	MOTION: Rep. Komp moves to ADOPT HB 3310-1
	284	amendments dated 04/06/07. (EXHIBIT D) VOTE: 9-0-0
	204	Chair Buckley, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

	287	MOTION: Rep. Komp moves HB 3310 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and
	296	Means by prior reference.
	308	Rep. Krummel Allen
	326	Rep. Krummel
	320 354	VOTE: 9-0-0
	554	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.
	363	Chair Buckley
HB 3178 – V	VORK SESSION	Chan Buckley
<u>110 5170 (</u>	365	Rep. Clem
	371	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	390	Rep. Roblan
	427	Rep. Dallum
	440	Rep. Greenlick
	462	Rep. Komp
32B	469	Rep. Dallum
520	036	Rep. Clem
	044	Rep Greenlick
	049	Rep. Krummel
	054	Rep. Roblan
	055	Rep. Greenlick
	059	Chair Buckley
	060	Rep. Clem
	065	Chair Buckley
	067	Rep. Greenlick
	073	Rep. Clem
	073	Chair Buckley
	083	-
	085	Rep. Roblan Chair Buaklay
	089	Chair Buckley
		Rep. Clem
11D 2005 W	093	Chair Buckley
<u>HB 2885 – V</u>	<u>VORK SESSION</u> 095	MOTION. Don Komp requests uponimous consent that the
	075	MOTION: Rep. Komp requests unanimous consent that the rules be SUSPENDED to allow REP. BUCKLEY to BE RECORDED as voting AYE on the "MOTION: Rep. Roblan moves HB 2885 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and Means by prior reference."
		VOTE: 9-0-0 Chain Buddley, bearing no objection, declares the motion
		Chair Buckley, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	115	CARRIED. Olsen
	128	
	128	Rep. Komp Olsen
	131	
		Rep. Krummel
	138	Chair Buckley

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2885, -3 amendments, staff, 3 pp
- B. HB 3309, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p
- C. HB 3309, -2 amendments, staff, 1 p
- D. HB 3310, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p